e 1 O R W N —

[ T o T O L o I o T o T L T o T T S g S
o ~1 v U kW N~ QN e Y R W = D

RESOLUTION NO. OB 15-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE
CITY OF RIALTO SUCCESSORY AGENCY TO THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF RIALTO
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 2015 TO
DECEMBER 31, 2015

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California
Health & Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of all redevelopment
agencies (“Dissolution Act™); and

WHEREAS, by a resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an open public
meeting the City chose to become and serve as the “successor agency” to the dissolved Agency
under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves as the “Successor
Agency” will perform its functions as the successor agency under the Dissolution Act to administer
the enforceable obligations of the Agency and otherwise unwind the Agency’s affairs, all subject to
the review and approval by a seven-member Oversight Board formed thercunder; and

WHEREAS, pursuant Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act, Section 34171(g), a “Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule” means the document setting forth the minimum payment amounts
and due dates of payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period as
provided in subdivision (m) of Section 34177.

WHEREAS, Section 34191.4(c) of the Dissolution Act permits the use of excess bond
proceeds for bonds issued on or before December 31, 2010 on approved enforceable obligations if
the excess proceeds are used for the purpose for which the bonds were issued.

WHEREAS, the ROPS includes payments for the Alder Avenue Alignment Project and this
funded with excess proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2005 Series “A” issued on June 1, 2005
and such projects are consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued; and, payments for a
new housing project, consultant and staff support costs, and 2005 HELP loan repayment is funded
with excess proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2008 Series “B issued on April 1, 2008 and such

projects are consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued.

-1-




= R T = S I T e S L O R

[N I O I L R A O L o o R o I o e e T e S VS S
00 ~1 N L B W N = O W N Y WY, O,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Oversight Board to the City of Rialto, as

Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto, hereby finds, determines, and

resolves as follows:

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.

Section 4.

Section 5.

Section 6.

Pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34177(1)(B), the Oversight Board
approves the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period
beginning July 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015, as indicated in Exhibit “A”.
Pursuant to Section 34191.4(c), the approval of the ROPS includes payments
for the Alder Avenue Alignment Project and this funded with excess proceeds
from a bond known as Bond 2005 Series “A” issued on June 1, 2005 and such
projects are consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued; and,
payments for a new housing project, consultant and staff support costs, and
2005 HELP loan repayment is funded with excess proceeds from a bond
known as Bond 2008 Series “B” issued on April 1, 2008 and such projects are
consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued.

This action is exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the
CEQA Guidelines because the transfer of funds is a governmental funding
mechanism that does not involve any commitment to a specific project, which
may result in a potentially significant environmental impact.

This Resolution shall be effective after transmittal of this Resolution with the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule attached to the Department of
Finance (“DOF™) for its review and approval, as per the Dissolution Act.

To avoid any civil penalty that may be imposed, the Oversight Board
authorizes the Chair, and if not available, the Vice Chair to make minor
changes as necessary to ROPS after the ROPS is adopted by the Oversight
Board to reflect any minor changes made by the Successor Agency, subject to
review and opinion by the Oversight Board Legal Counsel.

The Chair of the Oversight Board shall sign the passage and adoption of this

resolution and thereupon the same shall take effect and be in force.




O e Y R W N

o T o T N o L L L o T o L Y g S
0 -3 N b kW N = O O R N Y B W) =

PASSED APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 19th. day of February, 2015.

%/q" E/W
~Chair eb Paae | Vica Chair

Rialto Successor Agency Oversight Board

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

204 4 ALK AL

Teresa L. Highismith, Qvgrsight Board Counsel




W ] N i B W N =

BN N N N NN NN = e e e e e e e e
0 1 Y L B W N = O Y e ] N R W N =

EXHIBIT “A”




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {(ROPS 15-16A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Rialto

Name of County: 8an Baemardino
Current Period Requested Funding for Qutstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D): $ 16,613,443
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Datalil) 12,800,000
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detall) 3,581,443
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 132,000
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 4,660,317
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detall) 4,360,317
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detaill) 200,000
H Current Perlod Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 21.173,760

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF {E): 4,560,317
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Célumn S} {79,853)
K  Adjusted Current Pericd RPTTF Requestad Funding (i-J) $ 4,480,464

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Pariod Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 4,560,317

M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Perlod Adjustments Column AA) -

N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding {L-M) 4,560,317
Carlification of Oversight Board Chairman: Bob Page, Vice Chair

Pursuant to Saction 34177 (m} of the Health and Safety code, | Rk

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name 2 / [ : Title -

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s/ / : ‘ 7 I 23 f { S
. |

S!gnatur‘é Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2015 through December 34, 2045
(Report Amounts In ** hole Dollars)

A B [ D E F G H | J K L M N Q P
Fupding Source
Mon-Rede -3losment Propert: Tax Trust Fund
{NonRPTTF) RPTTF
Coniracl’Agresment | Contract ~grasment Tolal Quistanding
tam # | Projecl Name . Debi Obligation Obligation Typa Exacuticn Dals Termination Date Payse Descriplion/Project Scope Projact Area Dabt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Procsads | Reser-a Balancs Other Funds. Non-i-Amin Admin Six-Month Total
3 201,892 008 § 12,900,060 | $ 2681945 | § 132,000 | & 4380317 [ § 200000 | § 2i 175 760
3)2003 Saries A TAB's - Ba 473072003 £1/2027 Union Bank/Trusles Publ re -ament Bonds herged Proj: - Y 4 -]
4| 2005 Series A TAB's - Bonds 6252005 9/1/2035 Union BankiTrustes Pullic Impror.amenl Bonds Merged Projoct 40,320,641 N 209,813 484,551 3 745 484
5| 2005 Series B TAB' - Bords 6.2712005 17032 Uniop BankTrustes Housing Bonda Merged Proje it 13,800,661 N 193,471 59,309 % £82.774
6| 2005 Seriss C TAB's - Bonda €'26/2005 9/1/2075 Unlan Bank Truglea Public Impre-.ement Bonds Marged Project 26,833,388 N 315,238 585,442' L] V00BN
7| 2008 Saries A TAB's - Bords 4/29/2002 /2077 Unlon Bank Trustse Public Imprc-sament E-ands Merga? Project ¥6,007,008| N 677,950 1,073,348 & 165, ana
8| 2008 Series B T+.B's - Bonds. 4'2072008 /2037 Union Bank/Truslse Housing Eonds. Liergad Project 57,007,437 N 470,384 803,428 % 1 36R 213
9|2008 Serie- C TAB's - Bonds 4202008 ©/1./2037 Union Bank/Trustee Public Impre ement Bonds Marged Preject 41,885,375 N 3°F, 131 715,244 $ 1100 37F
11|2003 Series A TAB's - Bond 1182015 € 30/2016 Rlalto Successer Acency  |Public Improvement Bonds - Reser e |iierged Project - N 3 B
Resans for next Parlod
12| 2005 Seties A TAB's - Bond 11,2018 8302015 Riafto Successor Agency  |Public Improvement Bonds - Reser.a | Margad Project - N [ |
Resatve for next Paricd
14|2005 Series B TAB's - Bond 17172015 8.30/2015 Rislto Successor f.garcy  [Housing Sonds - Resarve for next Merged Project - N 3 -
Reser a Peariod
112005 Serles G TAB's - Bond Resarves 1172015 PI302015 Rlalta Successor Agancy  |Public Impro~.ament Bonds - Reserve  |Pierged Projact - N 3 -
Reser e for naxt Periid
15[2008 Seriaa A TAB's - Bond Rerar a= 1412015 82015 Riallo Successor agency  |Public Improvement Bonds - Resers |Mearged Projest - N 3 -
Resorve for next Pariod
12| 2008 Serles B TAB's - Bond Rezarve: 112015 10.30/2015 Rialle Succassor Agenc:  |Hiusing Bonds - Resar & for next tiargad Project - N 3 -
Resene L_ Pariod
17| 2008 Series C TAD's - Band Resarves 112018 8/30'2015 Rialte Sucsassor Agency  |Public Impro-ement Bonds - Rase 3 |Merged Praject E N b -
Reserve for next Period
20§2007 COP Reimburz2ment Third-Parly Leans  [12,24°2007 1/20.2022 Clty of Rialta Public Impro -2mant Agreemeant - i.ierged Project - N E -
Agresment Curent Period Paymeni
22| Enterpriss - Agrasment Business Incante  [5/21,1988 12731.2016 Enlerprise Sales Tax Rebats Agreement Warged Projact 54,000 N 54,000 $ ESITT]
;graements
23| Pugan Pipa - Agreemant Business [ncentive |£41.2008 81,2010 Pusan Pipa Sales Tax Rebale Ajreement Merged Preje 't 50,000/ N 50,000/ [ 50 000
Agrasments
21|SA Admin Costs « sdmin Costs THI2015 1243172015 Rialto Guccessor Agency  [Staff: legal; consultant; supplias; Merged Project 200,000 N 200,000 3 200,000
PaymentatOparation sorsces; eto,
35| SA Admin Cosls - Admin Cosls 11/201% 63020156 Rlafto Successor Agency  |Reserve tG cover ROPS 14-16A Admin|liergad Project - N a -
P, Oparation Costs
36) SA Adrmin Coats - Admin Costs. 1142015 673072016 City of Riallo Cover admin expenses llsted belcs -  |Merged Project - Yy % -
Paymenta/Oparation Other Fund Sour.es
37| 5A Admin Costs - lAdmin C sls 7M/2015 1273142017 City of Rialto Clty finance and admin suppart Merped Projact 44,433 N 44,423 % 44 429
Paymente/Operation sar foes
Ag|Bond Sarvicing - Fees 712015 12.21.2016 'Willdan/Union Bank Trualea Feea/Arbitrape Rebate Flerged Project 22,000 N 22,000 “ 22 0noy
Pay menliCparation Services
©0|Project Management Projsct Manacemant [7:1/2015 127912015 Su ez .or Agency Employee cost manage non-housing  |Merged Projact 85,547 N 65,567 ) B5 547
Costs ject for nexl periad
A?%|Rialte Channel Crossings - Impeo: emenlAnfrestr [ 14172015 6.30/2015 SB County Flood Improvement to flaed Sontrel - Fiergad Projecl - [ $ E
reament uctura litigation
[ e e e DEE g - i e
(I
#5)521 N, Rialto Lease Agresment Improsemesnt/infrasir| 1/1.2015 5/30/2016 DiGiovarni Family Trust Part of Matrolink Expansion Project  [Merged Projecl -] A7 [] -
uclurs
TolWal-\iart Supercenter Agraement  |Impre menLinfrastr|1/1:2015 6302015 Wal-Mart Infrastructurs Refmbursement Merged Projact - N 3 -
ucture ~creament
1| Matrolink Expansien Project - Impra* 2mentAnfrasir| 14,2015 62012015 City of Rialln Demlition of exist stru-ture to axpand [Marged Projact - N £ -}
Acrasmant uciurs i.igfrollnk parki
75| Crossroads lixed-Uss Housing™ «  |OPADDA/C-nstruct | 1.1.2016 B %2015 KDF Communitlag Affordable housing project with use --f [Mer_ad Project - ¥ 3 u
on Housing Bon:= ]
ﬂ! ighlabr-Zhanne| [ |
£5]2006 HELP Loan Th el PR U E CHER B U Lk 1 b P 7, AL x| 3 1. 350 3 1,300,000
m Fiéqrsnal| Benafil * -
Facilimsimiusital
| RAgkeral Banefit Facil _ # |
125|SA Assat Hulding - 1172015 6:30.2015 Rialto Succassor Agensy  |SA property maintenance, repaira, Merged Project - N E] o

Paymentz"Dperaticn

utilities. Paid from rezarse under # 40
from previous ROPS 12-138.




Recognized Obligation Fayment Schedule {ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2015 through Decembar 31, 2015
{Repert Amounts In Whols Dellars)

A B C D E F G H ! 4 K L M N [} P
—Funding Seurce
Non-Reds elopment Properly Tax Trust Fund
{rle-RPTTF) RPTTE
ContractAg: it | Contract’a Tetal Culstanding
Itam # Project Name / Dobt Obligation Cbligation Type Expcution Date Tsmination Date Payes Doz sriptlan/Pr sject Scope Project Area Dobt or Oblluation | Ratirad Bond Praceads | Reserve Balance Gther Fynds Non=Admin Acmin Six-Fionth Total
126 Legal Serice - Paymants/Qparatlon | Legal 1142015 830/2015 Slracling Yoooa Carlson Co.er any legal costs for dissclulion  [Merged Projact - N ] .
acti-ity or lillgalien ex:anses. Paid
fr~m raserve under # 42 from previous
ROPS 12-13B.
177 ssst Dissolutior - Proparly 1112016 £730,2015 Kaysar Marslon Cover cosls by prepara plan and sale  |iisrged Project - N [ E
Pazmantr. Dzeration Dlspositions Associales. Olher “'endors |assats. Paid from rasere under & 43
from pre ious ROPS 12-13B. e
s 2] Audi A o FAT2G15 i ic o EY ]
ML g i F:
|
'___142 Stalf Gt 3ta - housing project Admin Cr sts 7412015 1273172075 Rlalto Housing Authority Staff costs to implemant unknown Merged P, sjact 40,000 N 40,000/ $ 40 9no|
{affordable housing project {Frojact #
148) with use of Housling Bonas.
143 Legal Sar 1ces - housing project Legal 7/1/2015 122120156 Riallo Hov:ing Authority Legal zorvizea lo implemenl unkno«n |Merged Praje st 40,000 N 40,000 [3 40 000
affordable housing project (Fioject #
1479} wilh uss of Housing Bond-:.
‘44| Cantract Senves - housing project !meer'tional 1172015 123172015 Rialie Houaing Auth ity Gonsultant ser-ices to implemant Merged Projact 20,000 N 20,000 3 20,600
Sarices unkncwn affordshle housing project
(Project # 149) v:lth use of Housing
Bands.
1% San Bernardino Ava. . lignmsnt Improvement Infrastr [141.2015 1.1/2015 City « F Rlalto Road impravemanis to San Margad Project - N $ -
uelura Bernardine Atenue bei +esn Rir ersice
A enue and Willow Avenua,
147{Cedar Ave. Alignmant Impro -2mentinfrastr[1/1/2015 1412015 City of Rialto Road impro ements to Cedar A erus |Merged Projact E N [3 E
ucture bal..sen Bazeling A enue and 210
Fraeway.
149]Affordable Housing Project QPADCA/Constructi [7:1/2015 1273172015 Rlalty Housirg Aulhority Unknai<h affordable housing projest  [Werged Project 5,500,000 N 5,500,000 $ £ END NN
on for a¢+juisilion and development :-ith
_[existing housing bond funds.




Recognized Obllgation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detall

July 1, 2015 through Decamber 31, 2015
{Report &mounis in Whata Dollars)

A B [ ] E F G H 1 4 K L M N [<] P
Funding Source
Non-Rede slopment Proparly Tax Truwt Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RFTTE
Confract Agreament | Contract agreement Tolal Qul=landing
Hem# | Project Name * Dabt Obligation Obligation T Exacution Dale Termination Date Payes Descriplicn/Project Sco) Project Area Dabior Obligatisn | Retired [ Bund Procesda | Raserve Balance: Other Funds Non-wdmin Admin Six-Month Tolal
1 il L2l e nisima E] E
i ) d
5 g
1e2|blank i i IFLIImE 112015 blank blank - Y -
184 blank e R 120 blank blank - Y -
168 btark Eoslanee |ﬁ E5172G blank blank E =
188] blank LIS £ 20 blank blank -] Y g
167 | blank Witoabangiie THIIE H-50/20 blank blank d hd -
“i6&]blank S m Pt 111, 1201 blank blank - Y g
E + Lt A ' 2 5
g AF = n
170[blank Miscellaneous 11172015 2/30/2015 blank blank - Y ]
i%1]2014 Refinance TAB's - Bonds Refunding Bords 10712014 9/1.2027 Union Bank Trustes Public Improvement Bonds; Merged Prajc st 22,221,800 N 1,370,360 1.576,850]
(2003 A Series A) Iesued After 827112 Refinanced 2008 Seriss A Eand in
Saptamber 2014.
172(2014 Refinance Bond Resarve Reserves 1172015 6.20.2015 Rialto Successer Agency  (Public Impre .ement Bonde - Resar.a [Merged Projsct - N & -
for ne:it Period for 2014 Rafinance
Bond
173|Enlerprira - Agreamant |Business Incanti & 211098 1213172016 Entarprise Crywer excessi.e payment In ROPS 13-|iiergad Project - Y 7 -
Agreemsnls 14B. Total paymenl 60,3583, ROPS
ap.roved amouni is $54.000.
174 Signal Light at Cadar.Foothilt Impro-ement/Infrasir [ 1/1/2015 a"0/2016 Cit;: of Rialic Street Improvement project related to i ierged Frojact - N % -
ueclure hicDonald's development. Sy
7 E 150,000
=
i76|Appralcal Services Proparty 11/2015 6/30/2015 Riallo Si Agency fo cenduct isals of - [Rierged F‘mj::l— - N 3 -
Dlzpasitiang property in aruer sale, per appro fed
LRPLIP.
177]Rivarside/-10 Interchenge Impro. ement/infrastr [ 1/1.2015 Tran 2018 City of Riaflo/S» NBAG Interchange impra- ement projact. Re- |Merged Project - N ¥ B
ucture sdded from #61. See notes
17%|Pepper Avenua Extensk 112016 6/30/2015 City ¢f Riallo/SANB.G New sireat construction. Re-adder! Merged Projact - N 5 N
from #84. Sea noles
175 Aldar Ave. Altignment P frastr|7../2015 1231.2016 City of Rialto Road impror aments fo Alder Avenue  [i-iarged Project 5,000,000 N 6,000,000 3 #.noo_oon|
uctura balrean Bassline A anue and 210
Free: 'ay.
180 N
181 N
182] E
183 |
184 -|
i85 N
186 g
i87] B
[ es] -
80 )
100] -
181 B
103] B
183 ]

Z|=Z




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Cash Balances

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars}

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or
when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-

sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.
A B c D E F G H |
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS Prior ROPS
period balances RPTTF
Bonds Issued on and DDR RPTTF| distributed as Rent, Non-Admin
or before Bonds Issued on balances reserve for future Grants, and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/21/10 of after 01/01/11 retained period(s) interest, Etc. Admin Comments
ROPS 14-15A Actuals (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)
1 |Beginning Avallable Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)
43,081,519 418,967 2,773,437 2,325,909 67,319 |Balance adjustment made to E1 and G1
2 |Revenue/income (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during June 2014 786,148 ) ) ) 537,600 4,472.139
3 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations {Actual
1213114)
RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q 2332794 R 2 773.137 $96.240 4433421
4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance {Actual 12/31/14) ~
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as . .
reserve for future period(s) Funds retained in E4, 94 and H4 to allow
15,756,485 418,967 - 1,425,616 26,183 |transfers or payments in ROPS14-158.
5 |ROPS 14-15A RPTTF Prior Perlod Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the (P R S
Report of PPA, Column § s Ll o
73.853
6 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance Cash surplus from ROPS14-15A is $441,653,
CtoG=(1+2-3-4,H=(1+2-3-4-5) $ 25778458 | § -1 -1 -|s ases3|s 1 |which is available for ROPS15-16A.
ROPS 14-15B Estimate {01/01/15 - 06/30/15)
7 |Beginming Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/15)
D e lr  F B e Y R ! $ 45349425 .18 msoer|s 26183 | $ 1867269 § 79,854
8 |Revenue/income {Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the
Gounty Auditor-Controller during January 2015 s g = 145,000 8,074,649
9 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations {(Estimate
06/30/15) 11,935,819 222,689 26,183 1,567,616 4,493,206
10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should enly include the amounts distributed as
raserve for future period(s) 15,756,485 - 3,581,443
, 3 ] +8-9.
11 |Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) $ 13,842,639 | § s 196,278 | s asaesals 79,854




Oiligatian 18-164) - Report of Prior Parlod Adjustmer s
Pl o ho 2 0P8 $4-15A (daly 1. 2014 th . ugh Cecamber 1, 204 )Pm. Furausal " Herilh and Sal- € 'a H',.. ) sacllen 2416F )
Rt on mownlsin ol ©s
=15 BOPY 16 o
ROP3 14154 Buccassar Agancy Prior Pariod (PPAJ: Pu, e H 22,0700 % 487 8), & e FOQUINC 10 FOE- .} Ll eforvute L1 —llklrnluul""‘hs\'mh :mm.m 18] @xpandin - fur tha ROP. 4 14°. /Jaly th, .ugh Daceab v i - AL DY (b o o s Tt B
Rz =2t pm ik P Tex Trust Fued SPTTF appitved for G ROP - 154184 uly tiowah G -m.u.J‘i', =i’ Al G offeed L he Lv's alfrepr ded COPL 1445 pr v g peimon H: ) ol o s he pr 7 mnod adienei o Heneg crta 12, & i T FLORNIR SRENTY o E Y ll BT e
i iy gl bt D) el e Sies |t ittt 3 e
o el o]t T 77T T T T T 7.7 .71. : «|~|vI:;:|-4.. .
NonAPTTE ExpendRurys REV
R o oty
- dnan e
Hut A Mar-Aderin -
and Admn PPA Samnd et
unc e 1 Ofinet POPE 1~
A8 8 Faauand
Bori Frz: seda Eova s Bulanas Quhar Funsln Rttt A Ruaroviod APTTEY Hor cdmn 1A+ -han il e}
Avalsby
RPTTE O lald welond
Differemcs RO T3, Cmin Kolal
Mol Laowur of whorzw, the 6 L o Pt Lot f
Project Marms L, the difamnce ac b s 0 | Authortadi il dilarasne | Hot Difterence profe - vk
(o] Avthortird | Aciwat Authorzed | Ackm) | _ushoriwd Achur imzerm) Attt 2 = Avallabln Aciust ) Ry B8 € oats ey Actuit Lfcrana.. Ty achal 2 Eal_Comnanty
rripptle cwopls seamie 22l vimrals s vl et s 3 2948 3 TR e f ‘ ¥
G 5 = = 3 T evhid
5 aE | v
s e
5 T - ) T
- T T - T ¥ T
5 EC aram T T3 T
5 3 I O ¥ |
- T - 3 L= o |7 T I
- T T g E s v T3 T
S 5 T i
n 5 5 E 5 0 X T
G T i H T
5 T B = ¥ ¥
=N 5 B H [ T —
g 5 § T T i
5 5 B T g E
d o = - - E3 3 3
s - 5 E T E ¥
5 s B E [ T g T T SEI un e L FPTIT
Fomer et onds 3.
B 5 5 L) T THGT 5 e
- Cr CIIE L 5 ¥ TR
= = - L] I T
= E W €
= E B = H
5 = T 7 )
5 € 3 ¥ T
5 5 g ¥ v |
5 n 5 T 5 > 7 [ |
= B - 5] ¥ I
5 5 B E = T g
= T ] e B H ¥ T Tars e Fae Fo w8 B B
s Amoarl beini 1 ik
HE) =0 g = B2 ]
5 5 G T =
- - L= AET - ¥ B i i LT
ioe Ao m
5 5 T T ? =
5 E - 3 3
G G T 3 4
- = ¥ F -
S T T 5
- - 5 [ T
5 5 S T g g
TEws = : B T F; T
T c g g B = T 7




Reesg)
Fop.rodtor ha SOPS 1 54BA fu/ 1, % 44 thmugn ©

ritzad Ohiligetion Payment Sobwdule (ROPH 15-184) - Raport of Priar Period Austments
i 31, 2014) Poiic 4 Purt uanl ko Health end Safat, 303
{Report Am i . in -

RATY il A )

RGPS 14-15A Bucowreor.
f

er ¢

Ageney (84)
Ao ey mant Procarty Tax Trar. Fund (RETTF) 220
and I} it

AU 3 rsliar (L

e Soin _nk

Pariod
+ A L7 e RO 47 4

b o mein

A e HEC Laclion . 87 (], §
Deynriur 20T pondial 'a oAt e 7

174 At & B bR g il O o
01 2 U HSL Sebon Y

2 i pan,‘iame . for the ROR L 14-154 s i
o) ohao 2 oues It tha .. s @ jurmen,

» D= Mmt 2 2014) ~viog. The smeant
Mo 2 1 5 A MO ity 1 ot

B b i L
sy dn ey
A0 e b o

]

#Erlin,

Sl NI

Nire

a < o L] 1 L] ] o P
ManRPTYE E TP
WP Ean
S i
amd Acrn 1 ihed &
(Armuni Used 1o ety
ora
" e ed
Bt Pronem . b Fumie sdem HeasmsoPTIE Anta ag atmiat )
Avutable
WTTF olalchiat
Dilteranse |
WK G ihn Mal Lakmir ol wathort he
Pr_yool Nerm § L, the differanca. Adthanesd | latel difmmmon i Nl Diffar
Dabd DblgMion | Authorw Acleal Aulhareed Aol ul Authorged Inzaro) Auihorired 2 0 | Aol LET Fm) = l-’ﬁ’;nn AL aub] ML I 3
LT BT r oy pmwalc seies i Smsg 2z 218 il P - B
oo T B 5 i a :

Uz Ho g -ROA
L,

5 = 5 =
5 = 5 = 5 -
= . & = 5 ¥
5 = el E L3 &
= 5 B & ] g
- B - i 2
T ET - E T T
= = 7 T
& T
5 5 § ¥ ]
P 5 - - - ra
i 5 5 = B H 5
e B T E T ¥
T - =
E E T %
5 N S ¥ =
5 5 . T T
5 5 G 3 +
5 = n = i
: = = T |
. - - H []
= 5 T 7
5 5 = T =
= : 5} T
S = = T T
5 5 s n g 5
- E T
B )
5 = 3
T
3
1
E
&‘
F3
1=
1
F
3
= [3
i Y
] T




